503775555 04/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3822201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPLIANCE MEDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	02/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPLIANCE MEDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	3363 NE 163RD STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 802	
City:	NORTH MIAMI BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14255309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-288-0022

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00275/002471-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. ELLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/edward j. ellis/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 1 source=01474742#page1.tif

PATENT 503775555 REEL: 038389 FRAME: 0594

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

COMPLIANCE MEDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, the Assignee of Patent Application Serial No. 14/255,309, filed April 17, 2014 has changed its address from:

COMPLIANCE MEDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC **2875 NE 191ST STREET SUITE 403 AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33180**

To:

COMPLIANCE MEDS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 3363 NE 163rd Street Suite 802 North Miami Beach, FL 331/60

Dated: April 8, 2016 Edward J.Ellis 40,389 **Registration Number Attorney** Title

{00275/002471-US1/01474558.1}

RECORDED: 04/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 038389 FRAME: 0595